

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

SHRI DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND  
ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SHRI RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... Respondents

None for the appellants.

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

None present for the appellants.

Steps required not taken till date by the appellants. However, three weeks time granted to take necessary steps on the part of the appellants. In case steps are taken within three weeks, office may process further, and, in case, if steps are not taken within the time granted as above, matter be circulated on Registrar's board for order of placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Date: 11th August, 2016

( P. M. Shinde )  
Deputy Registrar

msr