

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

SHRI DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND
ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SHRI RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. A. Lobo, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

Date:- 2nd December, 2016

P.C.:

The Office note shows that the appellants have not taken steps to serve notice upon respondents No.1 and 2. The appellants to serve notice upon the respondents No.1 and 2 within a period of two weeks from today. If no steps are taken within the stipulated period, the appeal will stand dismissed against respondents No.1 and 2. In case steps are taken, the returnable date is extended by two weeks thereafter.

SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

ssm.