

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

SHRI DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND
ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SHRI RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. A. Lobo, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 30th June, 2017

P.C.:

Time to take steps is extended by two weeks, at the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the appellants, as a last chance.

F. M. REIS, J.

ssm.