

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND ANR.,	... Appellants
Versus	
RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS.,	... Respondents

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present. The matter is admitted on 13/03/2014. Notice after admission is served upon Respondent Nos. 3, 4 (a) to 4(i), 5 to 8. But the notice was not served upon Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

By order dated 2/12/2016, the Hon'ble Court directed the Appellants to serve the notice to Respondent No. 1 and 2 within two weeks and if steps were not taken within stipulated period the appeal would stand dismissed against Respondent No. 1 and 2. The Appellants did not take steps till 27/01/2017. As steps were not taken within stipulated period the Appeal was placed before the Hon'ble Court with approval of Dy. Registrar.

The matter came before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2017. The Hon'ble Court extended the time by two weeks to take steps however the Appellants did not take steps. The matter came on Registrar's Board on 06/12/2018 and 20/12/2018 but till today the Appellants has not taken steps in respect of Respondent No. 1 and 2. Hence matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Date: 10th January, 2019

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar(Judicial)

ep