

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. S. Rao, Advocate holding for Mr. P. Rao, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 25th June 2019

P.C.:

Ms. S. Rao, learned Counsel holding for Mr. P. Rao seeks three weeks time to take steps to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 on record.

2. Stand over to 15.07.2019.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

MF/-