

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri P. Rao, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 27th August, 2019

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that application bearing Stamp No.3046/2019 is filed today in the Registry in order to take steps in respect of deceased respondents no.1 & 2.

2. In view of the above, stand over to 17/09/2019.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

NH