

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Respondents

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 24th September, 2019

P.C.:

Matter was kept back for quite some time.

2. Called for the second time.

2. None present on the second call.

3. Stand over to 15/10/2019.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

NH