

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAJARAM G. NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. S. Kushawaha, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

Date:- 13th January, 2020

P.C.:

The appellants' counsel wants time to file an affidavit of service.

2. Post the matter on 20/01/2020.

DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

NH