



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 14th March, 2026

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE R. M. S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

MS. CAROLINE COLLASSO
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. VITHAL NAIK
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014

SHRI. DINANATH M. MARDOLKAR

AND ANR

... Appellant

Versus

SHRI. RAJARAM G. NAIK

AND 7 ORS

..... Respondent

MINUTES

1. Appellant is represented by Advocate Shulin Singbal.
2. None present for the Respondents though served.

3. As last opportunity matter is adjourned, last opportunity for settlement.
4. Matter is adjourned to the Next Lok Adalat i.e. on 09th May, 2026.

JUSTICE R. M. S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

MS. CAROLINE COLLASSO
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. VITHAL NAIK
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER